Second Assembly (O.P 040) Fifth Session (097)



THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF THARAKA NITHI

SECOND ASSEMBLY – (FIFTH SESSION)

ORDER PAPER

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 12TH, 2021 AT 9.30 AM.

PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. Papers (As listed in the appendices)
- 6. Notices of Motion (As listed in the appendices)
- 7. Statements
- 8. Motions and Bills

KEY

- **** Denotes a Majority/Minority Bill
- *** Denotes a Committee Bill
 - * Denotes any other Bill

...../Appendices

(O.P 040)

APPENDIX

PAPERS

The Report of the Select Committee on Finance Budget and Appropriations on the Tharaka Nithi County Annual Development Plan for the Financial Year 2022/2023.

NOTICES OF MOTION

NOTICE OF MOTION- ADOPTION OF THE REPORT OF THE SELECT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS ON THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2022/2023.

(Hon. Muchiri Godfrey Murithi –Chairperson Select Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations)

THAT; this County Assembly pursuant to the provisions of Section 126 of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012 adopts the report of the Select Committee on Finance Budget and Appropriations on the Tharaka Nithi County Annual Development Plan for the Financial Year 2022/2023 laid on the Table of the House on 7th September, 2021.

Second Assembly (O.P 041) Fifth Session (099)



<u>THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF THARAKA NITHI</u> <u>SECOND ASSEMBLY – (FIFTH SESSION)</u> <u>ORDER PAPER</u> <u>TUESDAY, OCTOBER 12TH, 2021 AT 2.30 PM.</u>

PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. Papers
- 6. Notices of Motion
- 7. Statements

8. MOTION ON ADOPTION OF THE REPORT OF THE SELECT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE BUDGET AND APPROPRIATIONS ON THE THARAKA NITHI COUNTY ANNUAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2022/2023.

(Hon. Muchiri Godfrey Murithi –Chairperson Select Committee on Finance, Budget and Appropriations)

THAT; this County Assembly pursuant to the provisions of Section 126 of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012 adopts the report of the Select Committee on Finance Budget and Appropriations on the Tharaka Nithi County Annual Development Plan for the Financial Year 2022/2023 laid on the Table of the House on 7th September, 2021.

9. MOTION ON ADJOURNMENT

(Hon. Kathenya Peterson Mwirigi- Leader of Majority Party)

THAT; Pursuant to the provisions of Standing Order 39(3) the County Assembly resolves to adjourn for the short recess as per its calendar (regular sessions) for the fifth session from Tuesday 12th October 2021 and resume its regular sittings on Tuesday 2nd November 2021 at 9.30 a.m.

KEY

**** -Denotes a Majority/Minority Bill

- *** -Denotes a Committee Bill
 - * -Denotes any other Bill